PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. (Successor by merger to The First National Bank of Chicago)	03/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ThermaSys Corporation	
Street Address:	2776 Gunter Park Dr. Easte Suite R.S.	
City:	Montgomery	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6196305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)309-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 309-6000

Email: nswanson@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Swanson
Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Ref. No. 052735-0055

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen M. Snare

Total Attachments: 2 source=3#page1.tif source=3#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0892

500041677

H \$40 OO

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AS SECURITY

WHEREAS, ThermaSys Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), owns the patents, patent applications and patent licenses described in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents") for which there are recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers set forth in the said attached Schedule:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Subsidiary Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 3, 1997 (the "Patent Assignment"), Great Lakes, Inc., as predecessor-in-interest to the Company ("Great Lakes") granted a security interest in the Patents to Citicorp USA, Inc., as administrative agent ("Citicorp"), to secure the payment and performance by Great Lakes of certain of its obligations; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain assignment dated as of November 24, 1998 made by Citicorp in favor of The First National Bank of Chicago, as successor administrative agent ("First National"), recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, located on Reel 9765, Frame 0040, Citicorp assigned all of its right, title and interest in the Patent Assignment to First National;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby terminate its security interest in, and reassign and reconvey to the Company, the Patents (including any patents that may issue therefrom) and (a) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof to the extent that there is no conflict with the provisions of any license agreement, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof to the extent that there is no conflict with the provisions of any license agreement, and (d) to the extent permitted by law, all of the Company's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world. The obligations secured by the Patent Assignment are not being satisfied in connection with this Release and Reassignment.

Dated: March \rightarrow , 2005.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor by merger to The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent

By: <u>Jaturia S Carper</u>
Name: Patricia S. Carpen

Title: Vice President

CH1 3153735v2

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0893

Schedule A to Release and Reassignment

UNITED STATES PATENTS

<u>Number</u>	<u>Title</u>	Inventor(s)	Filing Date
6,196,305	Radiator Assembly		03/09/95